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1. In Audiovisual Recording in One Copy on Television 
 

Minimum royalties (tariffs) for single-time reproduction of dramatic or musical dramatic work in an 

audiovisual recording in one copy on television. 
 

1.1 Dramatic Works 
 

Type of work       Royalties  in EUR  

  

Play (single act or several acts) 284.57 

Dramatization (single act or several acts) 284.57 

 

1.2 Musical Dramatic Works 
 

Type of work       Royalties  in EUR  

  

Single act opera, ballet 284.57 

Several act opera, ballet 426.86 

Single act musical comedy, operetta, musical  284.57 

Several act musical comedy, operetta, musical 426.86 
 

 

2. First time fixation 
 

Minimum royalties (tariffs) for first-time fixation of dramatic or musical dramatic work. 

 

2.1 Dramatic Works 
 

Type of work       Royalties  in EUR  

  

Play (single act or several acts) 284.57 

Dramatization (single act or several acts) 284.57 

 

 

2.2 Musical Dramatic Works 
 

Type of work       Royalties in EUR  

  

Single act opera, ballet 284.57 

Several act opera, ballet 426.86 

Single act musical comedy, operetta, musical  284.57 

Several act musical comedy, operetta, musical 426.86 
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3. Data Carriers 
 

Royalties (tariffs) for run up to 1000 copies. 

 

Royalties for run 

Type of work         up to 1000 copies in EUR 

   

Dramatic works 4.13 per minute 

Musical dramatic works 4.91 per minute 

 

Notes. 

If the data carrier is released in more copies, the tariff is multiplied by a corresponding coefficient and 

the multiplication is added to the base tariff. The coefficient is calculated by the dividing the run with 

10 000.  For 2000 copies – the coefficient is 0.2, for 5000 copies – coefficient is 0.5 etc. 

 

Minimum licence fee is EUR 17,-. 

 

4. In Audiovisual Works 

 

Minimum royalties (tariffs) for the first time reproduction in audiovisual work. 

 

Type of work      Royalties  in EUR  

  

Dramatic works 4.13 per minute 

Musical dramatic works 4.91 per minute 

       

This tariff does not apply to the movie adaptation rights for a literary work – such use needs a separate 

agreement.  

 

Minimum licence fee is EUR 17,-. 

 


